# 110003116

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

G. MCLEOD

MAR 28 2011

**EXAMINER** 



500199194015

03/25/11--01036--019 \*\*160.00

11 MAR 25 PH 12: 08
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp				
SUBJECT: LIONE	L DOVE PRODU	JCTIONS I	LLC.	
SUBJECT:		ed Liability Compa		
The enclosed Articles of G	Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing	<u>;</u> ,	
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matt	er to the following	•	
Richard B	erkowitz, Esqui	Name of Person		
RICHARD	BERKOWITZ L	AW OFFIC	ES	
-		Firm/Company		
1760 Sout	h State Road 7, I	Unit #305		
North Laude	erdale, Florida 330 City	)68 y/State and Zip Code		
rbjets1@aol.	com			
For further information co	E-mail address: (to be used for cerning this matter, please		ort notification)	
Richard Berkowitz	z, Esquire	at ( 516	477-4190	
Name of	'Person	Arca Code	& Daytime Tel	ephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filir Certified Co (additional copy	py	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrati Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Addression Section of Corporation Building ecutive Center see, FL 32301	ns

# RICHARD BERKOWITZ, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

1760 South State Road 7, #305 North Lauderdale, Florida 33068 (516) 477-4190 Email: rbjets1@aol.com

March 22, 2011

Florida Department of State Registration Section - LLC Formation Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 245-6051

Re: LIONEL DOVE PRODUCTIONS LLC.

Dear Representative:

Enclosed, please find the following for immediate filing:

- (1) Cover Letter;
- (2) Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company;
- (3) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Fees.

In addition to the above documents, if possible, would you also please confirm filing date by email to: rbjets 1@aol.com.

Should you require further, please do not hesitate to contact me..

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation and assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Cichard Berkowitz, Esquire

/rb

Encl. Cover Letter; Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company; check.

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# LIONEL DOVE PRODUCTIONS LLC.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### **Principal Office Address:**

Mailing Address:

Richard Berkowitz Law Offices

1760 South State Road 7, Unit #305

North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

Richard Berkowitz Law Offices 1760 South State Road 7, Unit #305

North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Richard Berkowitz, Esquire

Name

1760 South State Road 7, Unit #305

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

North Lauderdale

Et 33068

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGRM	Mr. Landon Reagan
	302 Bedford Avenue, Apartment #419
	Brooklyn, New York 11211
MGRM	Mr. Richard L. Symonds
	90 Heather Avenue, Apartment #106
	San Francisco, California 94118
(Use attachment if necessary)	(OPTIO
	the date of filing: (OPTIO st be specific and cannot be more than five business

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

e of a member.

Signature of a member or an authorized representati

Richard Berkowitz, Esquire, as authorized representative of a member

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)